GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2001

CYBERCITY IN MAURITIUS
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;RAMSHETH THAKUR;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Island Republic of Mauritius is planning to set up a cybercity with the support of Indian Government; and
(b) if so, the response of the centre in this regard?
Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIPRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(@) and (b): Yes, Sir. The Government of India has agreed to extend a US$ 100 million line of credit to Mauritius for this purpose.
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